RECEIVED

10-17-2016

STATE OF WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT II

CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN

Appellate Case No. 2016AP908

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

-VS-

DANIEL L. SCHMIDT,

Defendant-Appellant.

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

Appealed from a Judgment of Conviction Entered in the Circuit Court for Washington County, the Honorable James K. Muehlbauer Presiding

Trial Court Case No. 16 TR 685

Respectfully Submitted:

Melowski & Associates, LLC 524 South Pier Drive Sheboygan, WI 53081 Telephone: (920) 208-3800

Facsimile: (920) 395-2443

By: Matthew M. Murray State Bar No. 1070827 Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
REPLY TO COUNTY'S ARGUMENT
I. THE STOP OF MR. SCHMIDT'S VEHICLE WAS UNCONSTITUTIONAL
A. THE COMMUNITY CARETAKER EXCEPTION DOES NOT APPLY.
B. REASONABLE SUSPICION DID NOT EXIST TO AUTHORIZE THE DETENTION OF MR. SCHMIDT
II. THE EVIDENCE AT THE REFUSAL HEARING DOES NOT SUPPORT PROBABLE CAUSE TO ARREST MR. SCHMIDT
III. MR. SCHMIDT'S REFUSAL WAS REASONABLE .
CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court Cases

Alabama v. White, 496 U.S. 325, 110 S. Ct. 2412, 110 L. Ed. 2d 301 (1990)
Florida v. J.L., 529 U.S. 266, 120 S. Ct. 1375, 146 L. Ed. 2d 254 (2000)
Illinois v. Gates, 462 U.S. 213, 103 S. Ct. 2317, 76 L. Ed. 2d 527 (1983)
Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed. 2d 889 (1968)
Wisconsin Supreme Court Cases
State v. Anagnos (In re Anagnos), 2012 WI 64, 341 Wis. 2d 576, 815 N.W.2d 675
State v. Houghton, 2015 WI 79, 364 Wis. 2d 234; 868 N.W.2d 143
State v. Iverson, 2015 WI 101, 365 Wis. 2d 302, 871 N.W.2d 661
State v. Kramer, 2009 WI 14, 315 Wis. 2d 414, 759 N.W.2d 598
State v. Rutzinski, 2001 WI 22, 241 Wis. 2d 729, 623 N.W.2d 516

Wisconsin Court of Appeals Cases

<i>Charolais Breeding Ranches, Ltd. V. FPC Sec. Corp.</i> , 90 Wis. 2d 97, 279 N.W.2d 493 (Ct. App. 1979)
State v. Kasian, 207 Wis. 2d 611, 558 N.W.2d 687 (Ct. App. 1996)
State v. Wille, 185 Wis. 2d 673, 518 N.W.2d 325 (Ct. App. 1994)
State v. Verkler, 2003 WI App 37, 260 Wis. 2d 391, 659 N.W.2d 828 (1980)
